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RESULTS- MUNICIPAL PRIMARY SEPT. 9, 2003

Only "Top Offices", listed first on the ballot, are shown.

TOWN
and Office

BLOOMFIELD
BRANFORD
BRIDGEPORT

Mayor

BRIDGEPORT
Mayor

BRISTOL
Mayor

BRISTOL
Mayor

Candidates

Rick Torres
Adrienne Farrar Houel

John Fabrizi
Christopher Caruso
Robert T. Keeley
Charles Covidllo, Jr.
John D. Guman, |11
Maximino Medina, Jr.

William T. Stortz
Alan S. Michagls

Gerard J. Couture
Joseph P. Wilson

Party

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Democratic

Republican

Democratic

Votes

1,195
373

4,240
3,937
1,030
239
433
2,410

552
240

1,678
1,392

Registered Checked as

0,

Voters Voting % Turnout
6,831 1,476 21.6%
4,995 1,054 21.1%
5,253 1,568 29.8%

32,253 12,357 38.3%

5,235 792 15.1%

12,131 3,109 25.6%



TOWN
and Office

WEST HAVEN
Mayor

WINDHAM
First Selectman

9-16-03 1:37 p.m.

Candidates Party

James W. Morrissey Democratic
John M. Picard
H. Richard Borer, Jr.

Jay Handfield Republican
Lori A. Jeffers

BOLD INDICATES WINNER

Votes

2,483
2,282
3,292

164
82

TOTAL

Registered Checked as

Voters Voting
15,979 8,154
1,587 247

218,358 70,507

% Turnout

51.0%

15.6%

32.3%



