g:\stats\03 MunOff\Sept 9 Primary Turnout & Top Office Results.xls

RESULTS - MUNICIPAL PRIMARY SEPT. 9, 2003

Only "Top Offices", listed first on the ballot, are shown.

TOWN and Office	Candidates	Party .	<u>Votes</u>	<u>Registered</u> <u>Voters</u>	Checked as <u>Moting</u>	<u>6 Turnout</u>
BLOOMFIELD		Democratic		6,831	1,476	21.6%
BRANFORD		Democratic		4,995	1,054	21.1%
BRIDGEPORT Mayor	Rick Torres Adrienne Farrar Houel	Republican	1,195 373	5,253	1,568	29.8%
BRIDGEPORT Mayor	John Fabrizi Christopher Caruso Robert T. Keeley Charles Coviello, Jr. John D. Guman, III Maximino Medina, Jr.	Democratic	4,240 3,937 1,030 239 433 2,410		12,357	38.3%
BRISTOL Mayor	William T. Stortz Alan S. Michaels	Republican	552 240	5,235	792	15.1%
BRISTOL Mayor	Gerard J. Couture Joseph P. Wilson	Democratic	1,678 1,392	12,131	3,109	25.6%

TOWN and Office	Candidates	<u>Party</u>	Votes	-	necked as <u>%</u> Voting	<u>Turnout</u>
WEST HAVEN Mayor	James W. Morrissey John M. Picard H. Richard Borer, Jr.	Democratic	2,483 2,282 3,292	15,979	8,154	51.0%
WINDHAM First Selectman	Jay Handfield Lori A. Jeffers	Republican	164 82	1,587	247	15.6%
9-16-03 1:37 p.m.			TOTAL	218,358	70,507	32.3%

BOLD INDICATES WINNER